
lm$t tAlffi$ lllBi{i tn.'

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

CORPORATE OFFICE
PERSONNEL BRANCH

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110 001

No. 4t2-12/ 2013-Pers. I (Pt.) Dated: July 30th, 2013

CORRIGENDUM
Subject: Posting on Promotion of the Executives SDE [Telecom] to the Executive AGM/DE of

Telecom Operation Stream, on purely temporary and adhoc basis - regarding

With reference of this office order No. 4t2-12/2013-Pers.l dated 19.07.2013 the present
posting of the under mentioned officer is hereby corrected as under: -

2. Further, the DoB and place of posting on promotion of the under mentioned officer may be read as

under:-

3. The other terms and conditions as stipulated in the said order remain unchanged. The date
on which the above order is given effect to may be intimated and necessary charge report may be

sent to all concerned.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

S.

No

Staff

No

HRMS

No

Name of the officer
(S/Shri)

Present
oostins

Posting on promotion

Shown Corrected Shown Corrected

L. 32429 198310265 S. R. Patil AS NETF AS NETF

2 34462 198204785 B. Rama Krishna AS NETF AS NETF

3 32678 1984092r2 S. V. Kulkarni-l WTP KTK WTP KTK

S.

No

Staff
No

HRMS

No
Name of the officer

(s/Shri)
Date of Birth Present

posting
Posting on
promotionShown Corrected

1. 37670 t97s01029 Manmathan P. 03.09.1955 09.03.1956 TN TN

{.4'*-'<\/
d,,"^,I"r'51'>

Assistant General Manager (Pers.l)

To

7. CGM AS/N ETFIWTP/KTK/TN/KRL Telecom Circle.
2. OfficerIs] concerned/ CAOs concerned (Through CGM concerned)

Copy to: -

t. cVo/sr:. GM (Pers.)/ DGM (Pers.)/CLO ISCT]/AGM (Pers.l), BSNL C9
2. AGM IDPC]/DM IDPC] BSNL C.O.
3. CS to Director [HRl BSNL CO

4. DM IPers.l]/DM-l &ll IPers.]/RB/ All AMs (Pers.l) BSNL CO

5. DM [OL] for Hindi version
6. Order Bundle/Spare Copy

,,?YJ*,fta''
Deputy lvtanager-Jll (Pers.l)


